Document 2005 5414

Book 2005 Page 54!4 Type 06 017 Pages 4 Date 11/08/2005 Time 12:06 PM Rec Amt \$22.00

MICHELLE UTSLER. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA



ESCROW FOR DEED AND ABSTRACT

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. 161
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Lawrence P. Van Werden, 200 W. Jefferson St., Osceola, IA 50213, Phone: (641) 342-2157

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Zión Farms, Inc. % Mark & Brenda Hollingsworth 2452 Millstream Avenue; Winterset, Iowa 50273

网络大利大公司,现在就会建筑工作的"大利"的"大"的"大"的"大利"的"大利"的"大利"。

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Reynoldson Law Firm P.O. Box 199 Osceola, Iowa 50213

Sellers:

Doris C. See

Buyers:

Zion Farms, Inc. (an Iowa corporation)

Legal description: -See Page 2

© The lowa State Bar Association 2005 IOWADOCS®



ESCROW FOR DEED AND ABSTRACT

\∆le/l hereb	deliver to you in escrow the following legal documents and papers:
-	
	Deed dated
property, to-wit The Northwes	t Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW¼ NE¾) of Section Thirty-four (34), renty-five (75) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison
	er e
from the under	signed Seller(s) to the undersigned Buyer(s).
☐ Abstract o	Title for real estate above described, continued to date of
and	approved by the Buyer(s).
Real estate	e contract hereinafter referred to for the sale of said real estate (original or exact reproduction)
Other, spe	sifv:
,	
	 the real estate contract is for delivery to said grantees when and only when said contra- illers and Buyers is fully performed.
	of this deed and abstract is a completed delivery and unconditional, absolute and irrevocable conditions following:
(a) Forfeiture	or foreclosure of the contract as provided by law.
	volution of the title or interest in said property, or change in the legal status of some of the title escrowed deed useless.
	s or successors in interest give the escrow agent specific directions in writing canceling the nt or modifying its terms.

(d) An adjudication by any court of competent jurisdiction ordering a variance in the original terms of the escrow agreement or ordering its cancellation.

In the event of (a) (b) (c) or (d) above, the escrow shall be considered terminated and, unless otherwise ordered by the court as in (d) above or directed by the agreement of the parties as in (c) above, the escrowed papers and documents shall be returned to the Sellers, or their successors in interest, whereupon the duties of the Escrow Agent are terminated.

If the Buyers fully perform and are, at the time of such performance, entitled to the documents as a part of their chain of title, the Escrow Agent shall deliver same to Buyers. This authority shall include a delivery of said papers to a transferee authorized in writing by the Buyers.

Information in writing to Escrow Agent by either the Sellers or their representative that the Real Estate Contract is paid in full shall be complete and sufficient authority to deliver said documents to the Buyers.

The Escrow Agent shall have no responsibility whatever to see that Buyers and Sellers perform any of the terms of said contract between them, nor keep in force any insurance. Responsibility is limited to effecting the transfer of said papers and documents as herein expressly directed and agreed.

All parties shall share any reasonable expense of the Escrow Agent for services, legal or otherwise, necessarily incurred in carrying out his duties as such.

This escrow, power, authority, and direction may similarly be used may at any time discharge your responsibility to the sellers and buyers	• •
respective successors in interest, by 10	days actual notice to them, or written notice
addressed to their last known address, of your election to do so. You	our responsibility will terminate upon delivery of the papers to any
successor escrow agent then designated by the parties or, in default	of such designation, by return of the papers to the party depositing
them.	
Dated at Osciola, Town, this 5 day of	October 2005
Dais See	
SELLER Doris C. See	SELLER Mark Hollingun H Bronda Holls BUYER
BUYER Zion Farms, Inc. (an Iowa corporation)	BUYER
STATE OF IOWA, Clarke, C	COUNTY, ss:
On this day of Detoher , A.D.	2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said County and State, personally appeared Dor's C. See	
50115 0. 500	
to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the
same as their voluntary att apivan WERDEN	Olan Wirden
Commission Number 401297	Volen Weden
My Commission Expired	Notary Public in and for said County and State
January 9, 2006	,
STATE OF IOWA, Madison	COUNTY, ss:
On this C+ day of Nov.	, 2005 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mark B.	rioningsworth
and Dichua I, Floringsworth	to me personally known, who, being by me
duly sworn, did say that they are the	respectively, of said corporation executing
the within and foregoing instrument; that (no seal had been procured	
,	red thereto is the seat of said)
instrument was signed (and sealed) on behalf of said corporation by	
that the said Mark B. Hollingsworth	
	be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by them
voluntarily executed.	
	tai Diath
Show Show	The in Dublic in and forward County and Chale

ommission Number 706010

RECEIPT